The-Safety-Valve.com
LWN 461.10-E
Type
 459
Type
459
 Safety Relief Valves
 – spring loaded

 p [psig] 21,7 – 3626 2,9 – 2901 2,9 – 1450
Type 459Type 459
How to order – Article numbers
Ty
p
e
45
9
For selection of inlet and outlet connection please refer to page 09/06 – 09/07.
05/08 LWN 481.01-E
Threaded connections
  Size Outlet body 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 1" 11/2" 11/2" 11/2" 11/2" 11/2"
  Actual Orifice diameter d0 [mm] 9 9 9 13 13 13 17,5 17,5 17,5 17,5 17,5
Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 63,6 63,6 63,6 133 133 133 241 241 241 241 241
Weight  Standard [kg] 2,6 2,6 2,6 2,6 2,6 2,6 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0
 Balanced bellows 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,8 3,8 3,8 3,8 3,8
 Required installation diameter [mm] 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165
Inlet thread “Male”
DIN ISO 228-1 G Inlet a – 55,5 55,5 – 55,5 55,5 55,5 55,5 55,5 55,5 –
Center to face [mm] Outlet b – 75 75 – 75 75 75 75 75 75 –
ISO 7-1/BS 21 R Inlet a – 52,5 52,5 – 52,5 52,5 – 52,5 – 52,5 –
Center to face [mm] Outlet b – 75 75 – 75 75 – 75 – 75 –
ANSI/ASME B1.20.1 NPT Inlet a – 52,5 52,5 – 52,5 52,5 – 52,5 52,5 52,5 53
Center to face [mm] Outlet b – 75 75 – 75 75 – 75 75 75 75
Inlet thread “Female”
DIN ISO 228-1 G Inlet a 60,5 65,5 70 60,5 65,5 70,5 65,5 70,5 75,5 80,5 –
Center to face [mm] Outlet b 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 –
Height [mm] H max. 290,5 295,5 300,5 290,5 295,5 300,5 292,5 297,5 302,5 307,5 –
ISO 7-1/BS 21 Rc Inlet a 60,5 70,5 70,5 60,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 – – –
Center to face [mm] Outlet b 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 – – –
Height [mm] H max. 290,5 300,5 300,5 290,5 300,5 300,5 297,5  297,5 – – –
ANSI/ASME B1.20.1 NPT Inlet a 60,5 70,5 70,5 60,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 75,5  80,5 –
Center to face [mm] Outlet b 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 –
Height [mm] H max. 290,5 300,5 300,5 290,5 300,5 300,5 297,5 297,5 302,5 307,5 –
Conventional design – Female thread Conventional design – Male thread
c
Balanced bellows
c
Required installation diameter
Dimensions and weights – Metric Units
Type 459Type 459
Ty
p
e
45
9 Height inlet thread “Male”
Conventional design Balanced bellows
 Inlet thread Size 1/2"
3/4" 1" 11/4" 11/2" 2" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 11/4" 11/2" 2"
DIN ISO 228-1 [mm] G H max. – 301,5 303,5 302,5 304,5 – – 346,5 348,5 347,5 349,5 –
ISO 7-1/BS 21 [mm] R H max. – 302,5 305,5 – 307,5 – – 347,5 350,5 – 352,5 –
ASME B1.20.1 [mm] NPT H max. – 304,5 309,5 307,5 307,5 308 – 349,5 354,5 352,5 352,5 353
Length of screwed end “c” inlet thread “Male”
Inlet thread Size 1/2" 3/4" 1" 11/4" 11/2" 2"
DIN ISO 228-1 [mm] G 14 16 18 20 22 –
ISO 7-1/BS 21 [mm] R 19 20 23 – 28 –
ASME B1.20.1 [mm] NPT 22 22 27 28 28 28
05/09LWN 481.01-E
Flanged connection
 Conventional design Balanced bellows
 Actual Orifice diameter d0 [mm] 9 13 17,5 9 13 17,5
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 63,6 133 241 63,6 133 241
 DIN ISO 1092-1 (Available fl ange sizes refer to page 09/07)
 Flange rating PN 40 – PN 400
Center to face [mm] Inlet a 100 100 105 100 100 105
Outlet b 100 100 100 100 100 100
Height  [H4] [mm] H max. 330 330 333 375 375 378
ASME B 16.5 (Available fl ange sizes refer to page 09/07)
 Flange rating class 150 – 2500
Center to face [mm] Inlet a 100 100 105 100 100 105